
Page 1 of 1 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE  
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY AND PEREGRINE CORPORATION 

§ 
§ 
§ 

 
This First Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into between the City of League City (“City”) and 
Peregrine Corporation (“Contractor”) on the date set forth below. 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into an Agreement (“Agreement”) on or about July 25, 2014 
whereby Contractor agreed to provide utility billing and mailing services; and  
 
WHEREAS, the City wishes to have Contractor continue to provide services beyond the initial term of 
the agreement; and   
 
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms:   
 

TERMS 
 
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.  

 
2. The ending date of the Agreement is extended from July 14, 2017 to May 30, 2018. 

 
3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the 

Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.   
 
Executed this __________ day of ______, 2017.  

 

PEREGRINE SERVICES, INC. 

 
__________________________________________ 
David Stith, CEO 
 

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY 

 
__________________________________________ 
John Baumgartner, City Manager 
 


